Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
LYNN TESSIER	Name: MSI MACHINEERING SOLUTIONS INC.	
JOHN DOYLE JAMES WEBER	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(\$) JAN. 12/05	Street Address: _c/o Times Square	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Leeward Highway, P.O. Box 612	
X Assignment Merger	City: Providenciales	
Security Agreement	States Tude and Orient Islands	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Turks and Caicos Islands	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/640,056		
	•	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: SEAN W. GOODWIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:GOODWIN MCKAY	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: SUITE 360, 237 - 8TH AVENUE SE	Enclosed	
011001 / 1441 0001 <u>0011 11 0001 1101 0101 010</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: CALGARY	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002	
State: ALBERTA Zip: T2G 5C3	Expiration Date 12/05	
Phone Number: (403) 203-0107	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (403) 203-0403	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: sean@patentfile.com//	Authorized Oser Marrie	
9. Signature: / Lin feviv	February 1, 2005	
Signature	Date	
SEAN W. GOODWIN	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	siteet, attacilitents, and documents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015644 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST

We, Lynn TESSIER, John DOYLE and James WEBER, whose full post office addresses are respectively, Box 17, Site 9, R. R. 2, Cochrane, Alberta, T4C 1A3, Canada, 79 Chaparral Ridge, Calgary, Alberta, T2X 3L1, Canada, and Suite 707, 1100 - 8th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3T9, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to MSI MACHINEERING SOLUTIONS INC., the Assignee, whose address is c/o Times Square, Leeward Highway, P.O. Box 612, Providenciales, Turks and Caicos Islands, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

Any and all inventions and discoveries made by us and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for an invention entitled "SELF-ANCHORING CEMENTING WIPER PLUG" as fully described and claimed in:

- an application for Letters Patent in Canada, filed as Patent application serial number 2,406,748, filed October 2, 2002 with the Commissioner of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.
- an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed as Serial number 10/640,056, filed August 14, 2003, with the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

any and all applications for Letters Patent of that or any other country which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries on said applications;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by us or which would have been enjoyed by us had we not hereby assigned. And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named. And we hereby covenant, for ourselves and our legal representatives and assigns, that we neither have executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for said Assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

	·		
WITNESS DECLARATION			
I, DUANE MCCULLEY Print Name of Witness		whose full post office address is	
1121 BAH AVE,		AB TZE O	≶ 7_ do declare
That I was personally present and did see Lynn TESSIER who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, did duly sign and execute above.			

	1 Doub	
	John DOYLE	
· a A	1	
Witness to Mr. J. Doyle	Data (12/0)	
VVIIDAGGS TO WIX. O. DOYIO	Date /	
WITNESS DECLARATION		
1. 20		
り L) Nane of Witness	whose full post office address is	
Print Name of Witness 121 STH AVE N.E. CALGE	ルン AB T2 E 057 do declare	
known to me to be the person named in the al	nd did see John DOYLE who is personally	
above.	yord doorg, intotal, and daily origin and oxfoodito	
	111/	
. 1	James WEBER	
= AA	<i>U</i>	
Witness to Mr - Weber	Jan 12/05	
TVILITIESS TO IVIT. 3- VVEDER	Date /	
WITNESS DECLARATION		
I, Dyane MC LLEY Print Name of Witness	whose full post office address is	
1121, 8 TH AVE NE CALGO	eY AB T2€ 057do declare	
That I was personally present and did see James WEBER who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, did duly sign and execute		
above.	2010 assignment, aid daily sign and execute	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015644 FRAME: 0873